
Perjalanan Salib @ SMC (15/9-28/9) 
 

Date  
 

Time  Activities  Groups in Charge  

15/9/25 (Mon)  5.00pm BM Mass & Fellowship  Parish Liturgy Committee  
16/9/25 (Tues)  11.00am Lectio Divina  Padre Pio Group 

 6.00pm  Youth Mass  Youth (E&C) & Catechism (C&E) 

 7.00pm Chaplet of Divine Mercy Catechism (C)  

17/9/25 (Wed)  10am-11am Rosary  Evergreen(C) & Weekday mass 
team(C) 

 2.00pm Rosary Legionaries (E) 

 8.00pm Rosary Legionaries (C)  
18/9/25 (Thurs) 9.00-10.00am Meditation  Meditation group (E & C )  

19/9/25 (Fri)  9.00am – 1.00pm  Veneration at Kg Simee Home  
 8.30pm (After Mass)  Prayer and worship Chinese Apostolate & RCIA (C)  

20/9/25 (Sat)  8.00am  Mass at Main Convent Chapel  

 7. 30pm (after mass)  Reflection on the poor and 
marginalised  

Caritas (SOA, MTTP, PHDC)  

21/9/25 (Sun)  11.45am (after mass) Prayer BEC (C) 
 1.00-2.00pm  Way of the Cross (Tagalog)  Filipino group  

 3.30pm Rosary RCIA (E) 
22/9/25 (Mon) 10.00am – 3.00pm  Veneration at Primary & Secondary 

Sam Tet School  
 

 8.00pm prayer BEC (E)  

23/9/25 (Tues)  11.30am Way of the Cross Evergreen (E)  
24/9/25 (Wed)  10.00am- 2.00pm  Veneration at Primary & Secondary 

Ave Maria Convent 
 

 

24/9/25 (Wed) 2.30pm- 4.30pm  Veneration at Primary & Secondary 
St. Michael's Institution 

 

 8.00pm Silent Meditation  Parish Pastoral Council  

25/9/25 (Thurs)  8.00pm Mass (E) (C) Parish Liturgy Committee 

26/9/25 (Fri) 11.00am  Anointing & Mass (E)  Parish Liturgy Committee 
 8.00pm Mass (E) ( C ) ( T )  Parish Liturgy Committee 

27/9/25 (Sat) 5.00pm Feast day Mass (Bi), procession & 
Benediction  

Parish Liturgy Committee 

28/9/25 (Sun) 9.00am Sunday Mass (Bi)  Parish Liturgy Committee 



 十字架之旅 @ SMC (15/9-28/9) 
日期 时间 活动 负责团体 

15/9/25 (一)  5.00pm 国语弥撒& 交流 堂区礼仪组 

16/9/25 (二)  11.00am 圣言诵读 圣比约组 

 6.00pm  青年弥撒  青年(中英) &要理班(中英) 

 7.00pm 上主慈悲串经 要理班 (中)  

17/9/25 (三)  10am-11am 玫瑰经 常青组(中) & 平日弥撒团队

(中) 

 2.00pm 玫瑰经 圣母军 (英) 

 8.00pm 玫瑰经 圣母军 (中)  

18/9/25 (四) 9.00-10.00am 默想祈祷 默想组(英 & 中 )  

19/9/25 (五)  9.00 am – 

1.00pm  

崇敬十字架@狮尾老人院  

 8.30pm (弥撒后)  祈祷赞美 促进会& 慕道班 (中)  

20/9/25 (六)  8.00am  弥撒@德修院  

 7.30pm (弥撒后)  省察  明爱（原住民之友、济贫会、

全人类发展委会） 

21/9/25 (日)  11.45am (弥撒后) 祈祷 基信团(中) 

 1.00-2.00pm  苦路善功(菲律宾语)  菲律宾组 

 3.30pm 玫瑰经 慕道班 (英) 

22/9/25 (一) 10.00am – 

3.00pm 

崇敬十字架@三德中小学  

 8.00pm 祈祷 基信团 (英)  

23/9/25 (二)  11.30am 苦路善功 常青组 (英)  

 

 

24/9/25 (三)  10.00am – 

2.00pm 

崇敬十字架@圣母中小学  

 2.30pm – 4.30pm  崇敬十字架@圣米高中小学  

 8.00pm 静默祈祷 堂区牧民理事会 

25/9/25 (四)  8.00pm 弥撒(英) (中) 堂区礼仪组 

26/9/25 (五) 11.00am  傅油& 弥撒(英)  堂区礼仪组 

 8.00pm 弥撒 (英) (中) ( 淡 )  堂区礼仪组 

27/9/25 (六) 5.00pm 主保瞻礼弥撒(双语)&游行&圣体降福 堂区礼仪组 

28/9/25 (日) 9.00am 主日弥撒(双语)  堂区礼仪组 


